

# **Jackson County Missouri**

### **Meeting Minutes**

## Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

	Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Greg Grounds (5th), Vice Chairman Dan Tarwater III (4th)	
Monday, September 12, 2016	2:15 PM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Alfred Jordan, Greg Grounds, Dan Tarwater III and Tony Miller

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

#### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

19246 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Sheriff to execute a State Plan of Operations and Application for Participation related to the Missouri Department of Public Safety and the U.S. Department of Defense LESO Program, at no cost to the County.

#### Attachments: 19246bu.pdf

#### 19246adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend do pass Resolution #19246. The motion passed by voice vote.

19248 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract for the furnishing of surplus liquidation and/or auction service and related services for use by the Sheriff's Office to Property Room.com, of Frederick, Maryland, under the terms and conditions of the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) Contract No. 041316-PRC, an existing government contract.

#### Attachments: <u>19248bu.pdf</u>

#### 19248adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to recommend do pass Resolution #19248. The motion passed by voice vote.

19249 A RESOLUTION awarding a four-month term and supply contract, with one twelve-month option to extend, for the furnishing of certified laboratory urinalysis testing for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office to Avertest, LLC., of Richmond, Virginia, under the terms and conditions set forth in Johnson County, Kansas Contract No. 2014-106, an existing

#### government contract.

Attachments: <u>19249bu.pdf</u>

19249adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to recommend do pass Resolution #19249. The motion passed by voice vote.